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Department of
- Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 17, 1997

Mr. Patrick Sebastian
Carriage Cleaners

967 West Highway 434
Longwood, Florida 32750

Re: Facility No.: 1170359
Dear Mr. Sebastian:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 13, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility 1is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any'changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

//O%ZL—— /)M‘L/(/ L/‘ ?YM'YL/
ZﬁQ“/Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



AIRS_ID[ OWNER. 2] FIRSTNAMEY |: LAST:NAME |7 =n7- - ADDRESS 2 SCITY & “[SZIR4 @] o s Comment: ©
0910006 L

0970062 [FORMOSA GARDEN CLEANER  |PAU PHU 7887 SAINT GILES PLACE ORLANDO 32835|Does not exist

1170073 |RED BUG CLEANERS JOONG KIM 5275 RED BUG LAKE ROAD #101 _ |WINTER SPRINGS 32708|Spoke to owner - same RO

1170359 |CARRIAGE CLEANERS PATRICK SEBASTIAN _[967 W HWY 434 LONGWOOD 32750|Facility was sold -

1170361 |PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING [DAVID CHAN 700 W SR 434 LONGWOOD 32750|Drop store

1170391 [FIFTH AVENUE CLEANERS SEAN NICHOLS 801 W STATE ROAD 436 STE 1001 |ALTAMONTE SPRINGS| 32714|Facility was sold

1270111 [TOMOKA PLAZA COIN-O-MATIC |NICHOLAS  |BISSELL 715 S NOVA ROAD ORMOND BEACH 32174|Facility was sold

1270745 [MONARCH DRY CLEANERS EDWIN CANDELARIA (1352 HOWLAND BLVD DELCTONA 37738 T

Facility was sold




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Bu:ilding
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes:the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule. - _ ;

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts ‘
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /y /0 s

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

;

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#1170359

CARRIAGE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PATRICK SEBASTIAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

967 W HWY 434 Fund: 20-2-035001

LONGWOOD FL

Obj.: 002273
32750
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ferl. e

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
CARRIAGE ClEAnNERS

3." Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City: LoNGw oo™ County: Q&WII NG ’€ Zip Code: 37\76’0

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Respensible Official:

Pamrick. Sepastian it N e(fReg )

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: :
Street Address: é’7 W« HIWY 434
City: )| opNGWIDOS County: $EMINOI€' Zip Code: 32750

8. Responsible Official .Telephone Number:

Telephone: (1_}07) 767— oa24 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

Ciry: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - » + Fax: ( ) -
NOV 1 5 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 o
Effective: 6-25-96 ‘ gureau of Air Monitaring

& Moblie Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the informatjon below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93° #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit o
(1) w/ ref. condenser RIS OCt €4

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

ﬁ)rycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

- (b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c} No control devices are required to be installed ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12-months?

[ 1o ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? { ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source v ] New small area source

L
L]

Existing large area source | New large area source -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 - '




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)
Existing large area source

. «
A\
Carbon adsorber | ] Refrigerated condenser X ] NOT RﬂQ‘W\’@)

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent_ purchases
(_t;)\Leak detection inspection and repair
‘(e)&éfrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
ﬁ@)‘flarbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
Wstrumem calibration

® Staﬁ-up, shutdown, malfunction plan -

RELCLER

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X" the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender ail existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

>< No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notifv the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ﬁM . S Mov '?'7

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Name and Title of Facility Conia

Contact Address:

. Facility

Street Address:
City:
T1. Facility Contact Telephon
Telephone: )

v \5\991

Al Mon\taﬂﬂa

213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 :
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DEP Form No. 62
Effective: 6-25-96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

RECEIVE

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Fei ive - | BEG 5 199/

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): " Moni
N AN A ~ A . Bureau of Air Monitor,
CARRIAGE Clemvars & Mobile Sources
3." Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location:

Street Address:

City: LONCRETOD County: SEYW'NUIE— Zip Code: 3/2\73,6

Facility Identification:Number{(DEP:{Use):

Responsible Official

D

ing

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ,
. \ ~ /)’, .- .
farricke. Sepagtian MRL N ((frec)
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: _ .
Organization/Finm: _ ., PR7& INC PR/ CARRIAGE CALRN %\‘
Street Address: AET] by . HWWY l434-
City! | oitaones County: 5@ /N'C[E Zip Code: 3273
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:-  (4447) 767- OGRL Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: '
Ciry: Counry: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: { ) - Fax: ( ) -
NOV 1 31997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 o
. Effective: 6-25-96 Monitorng

urgau of Alf
B % Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the typé of machine, the date of
f its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device - |Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
{ , -
’ Example #/ 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93° #2 08-DEC-9/ #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
! Dry-to-Dry Unit ouf

(1) w/ ref. condenser

BICES|

0C1 49

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) W/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(%) w/ no controls

fReclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

- (b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ _ ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | / t%‘

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[.fi)o ]

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months

gallons

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source ]

Effective: 6-25-96

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

L]
—




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

’ : e %
W ) 1l
Carbon adsorber | ] Refrigerated condenser | W\l N&W

New small area source _
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of hatural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steamn and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) .Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(,b)‘Leak detection inspection and repair
‘(e)&éfrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
marbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

Ste)Instrument calibration

RELCLER

69 Staﬁ-up, shutdown, malfunction plan -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Fffartiver R.DS.04A



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ >< ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Ofﬁciél Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as o
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part [I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

22’6/47;/; . 57\@/‘/’7

L ar

Signature ﬁ/ i , D? &C(/?;

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 8| COMPL
/ RE-INSPECTION a |
|} 70359 '

AIRS ID#: DATE: 1/ 7 / 47 TtMEIN: /2/55  TmvMEoutr: /ST
FACILITY NAME: Cvﬂ/(%//fléﬂ OLM/DMS

FACILITY LOCATION: Y47 4/ /%V‘/ ‘/394

Lﬂ/{@—n/a 00 [ 32757’

|[PART I: NOTIFICATION | H

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ﬁ{

|PART Il: CLASSIFICATION u

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) A/l--lﬂru+/n/ & [WSTALLLD ]988 oX 5‘?
Al
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
‘both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source - a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility was _|{ @@ gallons.

lof4

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification ay aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedlng 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96



|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage? '

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

%{DN

ay ON JN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

N

L.

2.

3.

In PartII-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pén'od and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

ON

anN an/a

aN ONA
anN
anN

aN

2 of 4

Revised 10/28/96



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN |
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? » ay aN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ‘ ay ON OnN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON OnN/A

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN Onva

[[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

W

N

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? }(Y aN
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay HjN
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay Q(N

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay KN

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)- ay aN lfﬂN/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Xy on
Maintained deviation reports? B poned LEp CHECK ay @N
" Problem corrected? M Recory M/M/Kéﬂ//,(lﬂdf//j Qy
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - ay aN AN/A

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

MUNTENANTE. MAN 0N CALL . CHECKS MAEHMWE.
AV OMEE [P0l

3of4 Revised 10/28/96

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? : %‘ Y ON ,I



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Qdor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, Ny
couplings, and valves \XY

Door gaskets and seating KY

Filter gaskets and seating

Y

Pumps Y
Solvent tanks and containers Y
Y

Water separators

ON
- oN
aN
aN

aN

[ Swana)

Name of Responsible Official

Lm//ﬁ' )47 /%4401—5

Inspegtor’s Name (Pls_ase Print)

Inspector’s Signature

967 W. Hwy. 434
(434 Center Next To Winn Dixie)
Longwood, FL 32750

767-0926

PATRICK & REHANA  SKBASTI an/

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

4y QN
ay QN
ay aN

Cartridge filter housings KY N

W17

Date of‘fnspéction

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Longwood Village
1819 - Hwy. 434
Longwood, FL 32750
332-5299

Revised 10/28/96



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
"TYPE OF INSPECTION: _ . - axNUAL WX, COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION[_]

TME IN: ‘623 . meour, 280 smsm#_ /)7 0359

TYPE OF FACILITY: s CHeAuumg_

FACILITY NAME: é‘w/ﬁ%ﬂ/ G M/VW/ DATE_S Jlo /98

sacnmvocation AP (0. Hwy #3H
Londuomet. . $1. 52950

~

RESFONSIELE OECLAL:_%QMMZM/‘PHONE NUMBER:__ @7 — (952

41

Based on the resuiss of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspecdon, the faciliy is found to te in
compliancs with DEZ Ruiz §2-213.300, Flonida Administrauve Code F.A.C.).

M Based on the resuits of tha ccmpilance requirements evaivated during this inspection, the following compliancs
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ‘ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

N L Legt | WW

R
| !
|
i
i
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compiiance Czrifiztion form has besx properiy ceriified and submited to the inspecior. {EZ& ;\’OD
) 7
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \;)/4?5)
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \VQ/I adia, @I/V &She
(Please Print)
~ ; H3 3
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:__(J] D~ 333

Page of . Revised 10/96



cer . # ' . ‘D?
- Y DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT X%ﬂb
X ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM | O

Revised 09/15/97

FACILITY NAME: Cﬁ'fif&l A< s C/ Ry DATE: J/’/( o/ Y

FACILITY LOCATION: A . (fy, H3¢
L ow GvroTD t%, 327,70

Annual Reporting Period: NoV 1911 10 3 / LY Yol

P
c
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance mm@% ‘_ﬂ
62-215.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. vEs % 1

2 -~
Sz = L
If NO, complete the following: © = B
§E 2
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period'%a@d above: O
oY 8
. 2

E%Wé/ /(ep/;o;ns. wmlg/e/év : ®
Exact period of non<ompliance: from /\/9’\/ 5} 7 to mMOH/ QY
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: MLU(Z’ : t( @@/lrﬂ [&Lcu\/u{/] Lﬁ@ 70// G/ G/C -
Method used to demonstrate compliance: CZ Wer __enderder~ 1o  AZSs(s 1T ¢

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non~compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilit
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 2.5 &5577 Al , - 3 / o /9%

Name (Please Print) Signature " Date

or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS jﬂ

"4

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT /
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
@ -
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 5@/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY %40 799
O
RE-INSPECTION Q 2%,
8,
%%

ATRS ID#: ///7[755/€DATE 37[01% TIME IN: ! @ TIME OUT: ga&%@

FACILITY LOCATION: G F (D L’)h)u H3Y
Lﬂmﬂﬁm&L & - 327SD
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PW?(LC_ Selac D, prONE: -9

CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:

FACILITY NAME: __Q&mZg_é_%c@M( ® ﬁ“

|PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)

=

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permut a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ﬂ

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

QO No notification form
(check appropriate box)

O Drop store‘out of business/petroleum

If no, please check the appropriate classificaton:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The towd quam‘%of perchlaroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _{¢~ gallons.

Al
1. Existiog small area source N 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr @ < A
both types, x < 140 galiyr " both types, x < 140 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 9%
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source d
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyt both typgs, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
?
S. This is a correct facility classification M aN QCan not determine

Lof5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the respoasible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropdate boxes) =

(93]

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4

. Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?
—

th

Maintaining solveat-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

L

1. Storing perchlorcethylene ig tightly sealed and impenvious comainers?> W
2. Examining the conminers for leakage?

M’ aN aw/a

ay AN aN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

(complete A'Relow).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below!

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped ail machines with the appropria{¢ vént controls?

()

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-}oop vapor venting system?

(93]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so girflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and reccrded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weskly/bi-weskly basis?

i

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 howrs if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperarure monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had besn completely charged?

20f5

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classificagion 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification \has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carhon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has beéen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

—

ay ON

ay ON ON/A

ay aN an/Aa

ay anN v

Qy aN Aan/A

ay aN

Revised 9/15/97



L.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-io-dry, reclaimer, and drye

JofS

chines on a weekly basis? Qy aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer & temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Gy ON aw/a
Is the temperature differential equal to &y greater than 20° F? Qy ON Qw/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration inkhe exhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machiie is venting to the adsorbper,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsoroer? Qy QN OQnva
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100\ppm? ay aN Own/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhiust for measuring
perc concentradons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream &f any bend, contracton,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any biad, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ayN Qwa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with Ixdividual
condenser coils? Qy aN Qwva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON Owva
UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS n
Has the respounsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ,KY an
2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumption? R{r QN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; MY aN aN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? )@ ON QN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insgruments) gy QaN TA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON &Q/A ﬂ
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction pian? XT{ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? \é/ aN awa
Problem corrected? Qy ax %J/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy aN 9&/:\

Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - p

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? - DQQ(I' aN
Has the facility maintained a leak log? 2 oN

3. Does the respensible official check the following areas for leaks?

(8]

Hose connecdons, ftings,

couplings, and valves Y ON Owva Muck cookers Y ON OnN/A
Door gaskets and seating gy ON aw/a Stills Y ON Qw/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y GON OwvaA Exhaust dampers Y QN ON/A
Pumps Y ON an/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A !
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON Qwnva Cartridge filter housings Y ON QON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) K
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ,a/
Odor (noticzable perc odor) /a/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector m|

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy QN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy QN
d. Keprina clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay awN

-
Seema © Tuersm T,

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) I Datd'of Inspection

L _.54/57?

0 Unspector’ s&igtiature Approkimate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

L

Vorzaces (1981)
. e é@m AL, %/M o
EPoxy 7 yes |

hecazudovs  Woasle fCF

-
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION B/
TIMEIN: "D (S~ TIMEOUT,__ (2 4O airsion: [/ 76%59

TYPE OF FACILITY: ___ Daylle .,\QM

FACILITY NAME: CMM eoovs ,, DATE:__ZJli5/9

FACILITY LOCATION: 9G¥ . S.2 13U LJNO.N&YJ -

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ P dn2le. éf/jng@ha_/% PHONE NUMBER:__Zlp 7 (99 Do

\@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

% 7
‘.:%o o 2
\ .
2% o L
2% 4
@ <
$% ¢ O
%
DN
LAY
©

U%\V\«ﬁ a/\@dw/w@ &Jm@vfréb"% eed- claan
“{MW /nc/h»ﬂ@uhxmct |

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /Qﬁ)

' (Appr/o*l—mate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ao g (Nt E5H7

(Plc:?s/ell’rint)
— o ;
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE; PHONE NUMBER: ?/O? © 73 8335
— -
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/ 2
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT S
- COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/cowr_mmrscovay ~Q
RE-INSPECTION

g
5
;
:l
5
:
=)

X
{

2

=

@]
N
VY

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

EN
o

N —

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ?m‘v\&— Selmsta . pEONE: _76 7-OF2¢, %%

\ o
FACILITY NAME: Cﬂ«ﬂ«?\%(» Clepiers T% '{%
©
FACILITY LOCATION: _ Gk 7] W . Stute CPocd 143F %59_»8 .
L onaoid L. 0;%; {?f

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

J—

(czeck appropriate box)

| 1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

a

f
§ 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
I

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
: Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(caeck appropriate box) C Drop store/eut of business/petroleum
Al
| 1. Existing smalil area source a 2. New small area source Q/
| dry-io-dry only, x < 140 galiyr dry-io~dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
{  tansfer only, x <200 galfyr transier only, x <200 gal/yr
| both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galiyr .
| (construcied before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Erxisting large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-io-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 galiyr dry-~to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/vt
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr both typgs. 140 < x < 1,300 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correc: faciity classification ay anN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exczeds abave Limits and is not eligivle for a general permit

B. The towal quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preczding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _[dD__ gallons. .

e —

e —

Lof5 Revised 9/15/97



uPA.RT IT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =
1. Storing perchloroethyleae in tghtly sealed and impenvious containers? > MV&D vy QN @é‘/A
2. Examining the conminers for leakage? oY aN @A
3. Closing and secaring machine doors excspt during loading/unioading? W(&l\
+. Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? 2% ax awa
3. Maintzining salveat-io~=roon ratios and steam pressure for caroon adsaroer

beds accarding to the manufactures’s specifications? Qy QN D{{/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no coatrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
inszalled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate baxes)

1. Equipped all maciines with the appropriate vent controls? Q’( an
2. Equipped dry-ig-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor veating system? ay ON ON/A

5. Equipped the condeaser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the Z/
condexnser upon opeaing the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measur=d and reczrded the temperarure of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \Z/
condenser on a we=kly/bi-weskly basis? Y QN

5. Repaired or adjuste the squipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 45°F7 Y QN QnA

‘5\\

6. Conduczed a]l temperarure monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the csolant had besn completely charged? aN

ﬁi\

———
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to

N

1.

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperanure at the condenser

. Assured that the sampling pert on the

|V I

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outler side of the condenser locat
on dry-io-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weskiy?

Is the temperature differsndal equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc conceatration in the exhaug$irsam weekly

at the ead of the final drying cycle while the machine is v

nting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc conceauation equal to or less 100 ppm?

2on adsorber exnhaust for measuring

perc concsarrations is at least 8 duct didmeters downstream of any bead, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diapfeters upsaeam from any bead, contraczion,

or expansion; and downstream fz0m no other injet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorver (if used) at all times?

CvY ON QWA
QY ON QWA

ay Gy OwA
gy ON QOnN/A

QY ON awa

Qy QN Qwa

QY ON ON/A

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

L)

~1

o

3.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detecton inspection and repair reparts for the following:

a. documentaton of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired 'n&\p- \(;5
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of recsipt? \,@i

Maintained calibration data? ¢er appiicable direct reading insoruments;

Mainmained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc cancsarations?

. Maintzined startup/shutdown/malfunciion plan?

. Mainmained deviatuon repors?

Problem correcied?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

—— e ——————

Jof5

@(DN
EY QN
@{ aN aN/A

GYGN@N//A
Oy ON QA
ay_an A

QN
(YQN aN/a
ov av @y

. ay oN %
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

—,

inspection? -
. Eas the facility maintained a leak log?

[ ]

3. Does the responsiole offical check the following areas for leaks?

Eose connecdons, fimings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsibie official?
Visual examinaton (condensed solveat on exterior surfaces) |

Physicai detection (airflow felt through gaskezs)

Qdor (noticezble perz odor)

Use of direc:-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogez leak detecior

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a siandard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?.

¢. Inspeczed for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis?
d. Kagtin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)?

/52

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-wezkly) leak detection and repai
sz{w aN
& an

couplings, aod vaives aN QA Muck cookers © AN QONvA

Door gaskets and seaung Y QN QA Sulls Y ON Qw/a
Filter gzckets and ssating Y ON Ow/A Exhaust dampers Y QN Qwva
Pumps Y ON QN/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON QWA Carmidge filter housings QY TN QWA
Water separators Oy ON QN/A

&
-

ON/A
Qy QN

Qy QN
Qy QN
Qy QN
Qy QN

T

/ Date of Inspecdon

y [nspemor’'s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5
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[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ™ ANNUAL a COMPL /DISCOVERY /é\

RE-INSPECTIO a

FEPrrEas 1170359

AIRS ID#: pate:_\UL[G[9F TmMEm:_Z.Zp TivE ou: D110

FACILITY NAME: &Lvr(?m/ Clea yens
FACILITY LOCATION: [o E AL H’WM 434

Lﬁmwﬁzzl I:L 29750

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : D&ﬁna/_ PHONE: _ HOF ~HpF ~0924
CONTACT NAME: Scme PHONE: Szﬁw.
|PART I: NOTIFICATION i
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Aa
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit d
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ,
1. Existing small area source //g 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yT both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classificauon kf aN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: :
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 1 () gallons.
{

lof3 Revised 8/11/97




[LPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy W 1A

— — S —— e

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay awn 1A~
2. Exanﬁning the containers for leakage? ay DN@/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? %f aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

1M hours prior to disposal? QY DN@N/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to~carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

H

In Part I1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B Lelow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a clesed-loop vapar venting system? ﬁ}’ ON OwnA°
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? W anN anva
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ‘
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? e WLCL o A [ < ay %I
3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment widlin 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F? ay M\I ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after _
verifying that the coolant had been compfetely charged? ay /&N

— —
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

: ¢ .
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust te\mperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekiy? _ Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equalito or greater than 20° F? ay ON aN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentragion in the exhaust suream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsdarber? ay aN awva

Is the perc concenuation equal to or less\than 100 ppm? Ay ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on thé carbon adsqrber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream fom any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay OGN QON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and waghers) with individual :
condenser coils? ' : Qy ON ONA
‘ |
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all timed? ay aN ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? , My on

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: :
M’ aN ONa

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? 0Oy ON NN/A

4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ¢ on owa

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON b@/f\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Mr aN

7. Maintained deviation reports? ay DN%/A

Problem corrected? -Qy ON /A

8. Mainrained compliance plan, if applicable? ‘ ) '\--}T{Y aN an/a

3of35 Revised 8/11/97



H;ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? - - | N#{ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 5W A Qy ;XJN
. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? )

" Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Y QN On/a Stills Y ON UN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/a
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y t]N ON/A
Water separators ‘ Y ON On/A |

114, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) *Z/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) \/!Z/

Qdor (noueeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F[D/P[D/calonmetnc tubes) 0
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Xeptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

QMD)A Q%ﬂt"if\/l (/542
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Ddte of Inspection
L5198
U/fnspector’s Signature _ Approxima{e Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/ pp 00 ?0b
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT /[/

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/BISCOVE ﬁ@] RE-INSPECTION | |
TIME IN: ) TIME OUT: AIRSID#:__ AN

TYPE OF FACILITY: @w&dm A

FACILITY NAME: (! @/m/uz,a\/ L&,&/Mn pate: /= =<7

FACILITY LOCATION: Qb ff W - Hu 2t Y2y
[ nennEed. T 223 <D |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: P[JTAL:ZC, Selacvtia, PHONE NUMBER:__ 40 __ 2.7 5.

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspecuon, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

My me Peema Grve FOowmm

WiE Cane « Lgpla—rt

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been propcrl} certified and submitted to the mspe:tor YESD NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: g/
roximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 6}:\ 127D /Jr W E SR
(Plensc Print) _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: m ‘ PHONE NUMBER: 8@ Y- JEI8

Page of . o Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL pat

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

| amrs s W0 DA‘I’E:. 4(56\”1“
| FACILITY NAME: Covrrnase é/\ﬂawv S

TRMED: 130 TIME OUT: 256

FACILITY LOCATION: _ §(% W«

Lol»x,mdé Fr

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Da\rtb\\ %w\u%\m PHONE: 1} -04TPk

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

{PART I: NOTIFICATION

(caeck appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to sartp

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

O

{PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Faciiity indicated on notification form that it is:

QO No notification form
(caeck appropriate box)

O Drop store/out of business/petroieum
AL
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q e
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gziivr 5
transter only, x < 200 gal/yr transter only, x < 200 gal/yr 1 § =4
both ovpes, x < 140 galiyr both types, x < 140 galivy | % o (]
(constructed befors 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 2L -
0 =
. = Lo
w
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a g % D
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr 3 2 B
transier only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr transier only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr 9
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 galfyT both typgs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr @
(constructed before 12/9/91)

(consuruczed on or afier 12/9/91)

5. This is a carrec: faciity classification ay anN CCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classificaton:
a faciiity qualified for a general permit as number above
Q faclity excezds above limits and is not eligiole for 2 general permit

The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drv cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of5s
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[PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

12

(9]

i

n

1.

Is the respoasible ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

Storing perchlorvethylene in fghtly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the conwiners for leakage?
. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Drzining caruidge fiitess in their housing or in sealed containers for at

lezst 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintzining solveat-io~=arbon ratios and sieam pressure for caroon adsorber

beds aczording to the manufacturer’s specifications?

By oN awa
Sy ON Owa

Y ON AN/A

QY ON OnN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

-
L

1.

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no coatrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must kave been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classificadon 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check apprupriate baxes)

Eguipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? -

. Equipped dry-io-dry machines with a closed-loop vagor venung sysiem?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

candenser upon opening the door?

. Measur=d and reczrded the temperature of the oudet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a we=kly/bi-weskly basis?

. Repaired or adjusied the equipment within 2+ hows if the exhaust temperarure of the

condenser exceaded 45°F7

. Conduczed all tempesarurs monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

oy OGN

ay QN an/A
Qy ON Ow/a
Oy ON

ay ON aOn/A

ay ON

20f5
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B. Has the responsible ofTicial of an existing large or new large area source also:

Jof5

1. Measured and recorded the axhaust temperanure on the oudes side of the condeaser located
on dry-wo-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis? ay QN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempesature at the condenser
inler and outet weskly? CY ON ON/A
Is the temperature differsndal equal to or greater than 20° F7? Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc conceatration in the exhaust stream weeily
at the ead of the final drying cycle while the machine is veating to the adsorber,
. if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorder? Qy ON ON/A
Is the perc conceatradon equal to or fess than 100 ppm? Oy ayN Qnva
+. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mmﬁng
perc concsatratons is atleast § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracson,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsaeam from any bend, cantraction,
or expansion; and downsiream from no other inlet? Oy ON QN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual _
condenser coils? Oy OGN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON QnN/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS i
Has the respoansible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintaineq recsipts for perc purchased? Qy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Yy ON
3. Maintained leak detecton inspecdon and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy QN anNa
b. documentation of parts ordersd to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and pars inswalled w/in 5 days of reczipt? ay ON QN/A
4. Maintained calioration data? (or eoplicsble direc: reading insruments) oy ON ON/A
S. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concsatrations? Yy aN QA
6. Maintzined startup/shutdown/malfuncion plan? qay GV
7. Mainwained deviation reports? ay GN QN/a
Provlem correced? Qy ayN an/A
8. Maintained compliancs plan, if applicable? ay OGN aN/A

Revised 9/15/97




. |[PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|88

L.

1
-,

|

Does the responsiole official conduct a weskly (for small sourcss, bi-weskly) leak detection and repair

inspection? -

. Eas the fzciiity mainmined a leak log?

. Does the rasponsiple offical check the following areas for leaks?

FEose connecdons, ficings,

ccuplings, and valves \CﬁY N ON/a |
Door gackets and seating KQIY aN aN/a
Fiitsr gaskess and seating ﬁ({ ON On/A
Pumps \Q\Y QN anva

Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY aN anva

Water segarators \ﬁ-Y ON ON/A

Which methed of derection is used by the responsible oficial?
Visual exzaminaton (condensed solveat on exterior surfaces) |
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (notice2ble perc odor)

Use of direc:-reading insoqumentadon (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Ezlogen leak detector

& on

Qy oN
Muck cookers \ﬁY QN aN/a
Sulls Wy oy owa
Exhzaust dampers ‘%.Y aN aw/a
Diverter valves H{ ON QN/a

Carmridge filter housings \QY ON ON/A

¥
ot
hd
g

a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/A

2. Capable of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(FID/FID only)? ay aN
¢. Inspecied for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? aQy QN
d. Kaptin aclean and secure area when not in use? ay QN
e. Verifjed fc;r aczuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy aN

Ed s Meuws

@s NAF\CATS/; -

Insgeszor’s Signanure)

40f5
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_ Date of Inspecdon

4 'Zoug

Approximate Date of Next Inspeciion
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: TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

) TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALM COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION |:|
TIME IN: 1200 TIME OUT: oo ARs ID#:___ ({039
TYPE OF FACILITY: S cMoaver = —
r -~ er
FACILITY NAME: Covriece Clovuers M5 UPDATED DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: DAL é “// !
v /2
BY VU 3
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE-NUMBER:
?Q Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this\inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Fe «s P“-‘E"\"“”‘ — *‘\'u Q/\/chk Secwds

erA$ V\d‘\’ WS-\(

. : e \ S Pp_e/\-zuf\ «‘\\'u o/\x,o \
Con AQMSC'\‘ W"'\'“' \/\0* ("/ou.U“&é B \ﬂu’olUZJL £S C,GUQJ‘)t

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: m\ e
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ ~ @ e é. \‘V\Q%{st

. \)\M (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ___PHONE NUMBER:__293%-3%h)|

o

|
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/

: §519
‘ ARMS ‘UPDATED
7
PERCHLOROETUYLENE DRY CLEANERS | 7 4321
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST BY /Zc
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION

AIRSID#:JI,70§§‘f pATE:_1/4) /94 e 145 1o our: '3
Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: 44 /]  Wect 439

Lop gln/00 ML

Patri bt Sebastyin proNe: _Z267-0926

FACILITY NAME: _ Ca/ria5¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

|PART I NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

O

{PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/st
(constructed before 12/9/91)

ﬂ

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galht
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility was _fs#J gallons.

Q1 No notification form

Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal~ht
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine SEP 2
I ] . . . BUreau .
no, please check the appropnate classification: of Ajdl
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above Mobi[e
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

140 (Rorlre])

IVED
4 1999

! MOn itor, ing
OUrceg

lofs Revised 8/11/97



“PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

(V3]

h

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) -

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? A

1
2.

Examining the containers for leakage? . pumpe
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy aN @Na
ay ON AN/A

Ay an
;dy aN anNva

ay aN Zva

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS.

A. Has the responsible official of all ne
(check appropriate boxes)

In Part I1-A:
\&assiﬁcation 1 has becn checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If cladsification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(completesA below).

If classification™3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a ca\i*bon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carborn adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has beenchecked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

nsources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appfopriate vent cqnitrols? ay ON
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vaporyenting system? Ay aN awNva
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will\pe directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON aNva
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strearn, of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and\after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

20of5 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : Oy ON

2. Meas%e&a\nd recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and oudét&ek\li: Ay OGN Onva
Is the temperat erential equal to’or greater than 20° F? Oy ON Ow/a

. Measured and recorded%ﬁcenmdon in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drving cycle whilexthe machine is venting to the adsorber,

Ly

Qy ON Own/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than“}Q0 ppm? Oy ON OwaA

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contfaction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual .
condenser coils? ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON Owna

- —— S

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ‘-'é\Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? MYy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following,:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ¢¥ aN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ,@X ON ON/a
4. Maintained calibration dafa? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy aN Sawa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON dZ[H/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdowt/malfunction plan? ‘ O@:{ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? m N Gé'\I/A
Problem corrected? Qy ON_&KN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - DY ON CkvA

3of3 Revised 8/11/97




" [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _. ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? = | Ay oN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ‘ /z]:( ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
" Hose connections fittings, '
couplings, and valves /%’ ON ON/A Muck cookers Y aN anva !
Door gaskets and seating >Qy ON ON/a Stills Ay QN aONA -
|
Filter gaskets and seating F\Y ON ONnvA Exhaust dampers Ay ON ONn/A
Pumps &Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Ky on awa
Solvent tanks and containers /@ ON OnN/A Canndge filter housings Y ON ON/A

Water separators b“{ QN ON/A R E E g v E
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? |
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) P<R S P 2 4 fggg
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) b3 & “’Ipog’g’rslc‘)ﬂl.cr)rgggnné
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a |
Halogen leak detector 0
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - AON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? , Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? 0y anN

Kande] _Csigghamm 7-9 -5

Inspector s Name (Please Pfiny) Date of Inspection
Inspector s Sl | Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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: ' o4
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 9\*‘/
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM #*

FACILITY NAME: _Caryj @ALNC [ranelS pATE: 9/ 91
FaCILITY LocaTioN: _ 447 b, State Roaq 73%
| Lon guaod, L 257:760

Annual Reporting Period: 4 uary 199% 1O 51@/#/}1 bes 1557

Based on each term or condidon of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliapce with DEP Rule
62-213.500, Florida Administrative Code (F.A-C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repordng period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,88 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬂ:h’?‘? 19% SEBH’S’D%\\

v
Name (Please Prinr) Signature Da

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [E]/
LN

TIME IN: / 48 g TIMEOUT:__ L\ (§pm ars 1D#:_| [ 7 0359

TYPE OF FACILITY:__ D/ Cleamers

FACILITY NAME:_Cafriage ({eane(s DATE:_4/22/9%

FACILITY LOCATION: 4 7 L/, State Ciad 734
l_on 4 :,JM/I Ll %l7€d

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: - 2h wm_ PHONENUMBER. 24/ —092¢

Oé,\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following cg@ % \ V E D

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW UpP ACTION REQULBEPA \999

of N N\on\m;mg
Bu‘egiu\\!\ob\\e Source

TL\ S L~ US ot reias/ecvffan L2 respinse

fo oAt/ ning le Herbor fecard Teepng) by ovre
Rir entorement section .

- fﬁné/d [ /

’%[50 when il e ltnow (€ all our cleaness

tor this year have beea fnspcaffa/,)ﬂwﬁs, 1

COMMENTS:

[ N~ Comp/rczﬂé |
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properiy certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NOI:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7~ 2.000

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Eﬂ/’} /ﬂl/ (,z/ﬂ 71 in ,ﬁ AQ ﬂ’l

(Please Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M/ % " PHONE NUMBER: [%7) g@ 3333
Page_}_of_’__. Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS [ARMS (p

* TITLE Y GENERAL PERMIT
O’\IPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

DA TEDV /

OATE Sy

ANNUAL i COMPLAINT/DISCQVERY _Zéh
s
RE-INSPECTION = ---O —_— [

o 1,

ARs 2 170359 DATE: 54'4'/[ /g TIMEIN:_[]!3) _ TovE OUT: /2 02

FACILITY NAME: Ca/f?qt)é C(C’a/’}f’rs
FACILITY LOCATION: 447 West 5R 43 Lf
» Lamwnw{/ Fo 32750

\/I‘YPE OF INSPECTION:

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : VML erK\S@(oGS&J al

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: yg7-767-072 ¢

PHONE:

N
e
[PART I. NOTIFICATION L ¢ 71 ]
(check appropriate box) areaa”:f,% < = é’w -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup <€ /”to 4 %y a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ) SO/%,,/ a a

— — ——

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

A‘ N
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yt
both types, X < 140 gal/yT
(constructed before 12/9/91)

P

3. Existing large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galisT
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q1 No notification form
[} Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal’yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

#L’ ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a
a

facility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perctﬂoroeth}’lenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months bx this dry cleaning

facility was f ;‘2 gallons.

1of5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS N

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON ¢N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : Oy ax OZfN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ?ﬁ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? /ébé aN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DN\ A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigefated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carb
. installed prior to September 22, 1993

either a refrigerated
adsorber must have been

If classification 4 bas been checked, the machine shgudd be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sourc

and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) -

i

1. Equipped all machines with the approprig#€ vent controls? Oy OanN

2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a/flosed-loop \‘apor\"enting systern? Oy OGN ONA

. Equipped the condenser with a dferter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the dgbr? ay anN asN/a

L2

emperature of the outlet exhaust suream of a refrigerated
-weekly basis? Oy ON

4, Measured and recorded t
condenser on a weekly,

W

. Repaired or adjusted/the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy aN ON/A

6. Conducted all tg
verifying that

perature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
e coolant had been completely charged? Oy Ow

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON OnaA -
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhafst stream weekly

at the end of the final dryving cycle while the machipefs venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorb

(93}

Oy ON ONA
Is the perc concentration equal to gg4ess than 100 ppm? OY ON ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port opthe carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8’duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 gfct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and dowpstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A -

Equipped transfer'machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cojs? Oy ON ONA

(¥ h

6. RoutedAirflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ONA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ 7‘1 ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬂ’? ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the followjng’: »
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; [\/0 L eéa /45 Oy ON %Q/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON AN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gar agplicable direct reading instruments) oy ON ZAR/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON &ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? . @/Y‘ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? : oY DN ?’N/A
Problem corrected? . : Qy ON A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? QY ON ¢N/A

3o0f53 ' Revised $/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _, | ]

1. Does the résponsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? = M aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . L ON’
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
- Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Y OGN On/a Muck cookers EY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating v ON ON/A Stills Dy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps Y ON Qna Diverter valves Oy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) '
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)'
Halogen leak detector

gao&&n

_If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? . OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? - . Oy ON
c. InSpected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay onN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy aN

KOUL///&{ // CO V)ﬁt’ljhﬁ Aqm,, | ’%'///Jc)

v

7 .
Dafe of Inspection

Inspector’s Name (Pleass Prift
T4 $-200]

Inspector’s Signature 7 | Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 QfS Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: _ Lgyr Lagl (ZZ&/M /5 DATE: 3 /// (0
FACILITY LOCATION: 947 W. State Kad ¥3Y
Lony vo4d, Fr 31753

., 778 y
Annual Reporting Period: _A;ﬂfLJ_ : Vg TO ﬁ/// { - - 2040

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com;Eizaye with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES . Uno

If NO, complete the following:.

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facxlmes or 1,8004&allons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: !

Name (Please Print) Slcnature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphance cemﬁcatlon requ1rements It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL [} COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION [7]
nMen__[[130 TIMEOUT__ [2}100 __awsow:_L7 639

TvPE OF FACILITY: _Dry Clean |

FACILITY NAME:_Caffiage Clegnt/s ‘_ oate:_§ £/ 0

FACILITY LocaTioN: 167 V. 5R 43y
Longrrood, F 32750

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: jﬂ tfrickt 5¢ bdts t an_ | PHONE NUMBER:_“4 7‘757 ’072-6

<ﬁ/Based on the regults of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compllance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

o« e

T Lompliance

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE{%\ NO[]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 5"- )‘Od ’ .

Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: @m/@//[ C e n« nfhg Vs’

Please Prit ) . A
pHONE NuMBer: 207 ~8Z 33 335
Page_' OL. | ‘ Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS §510-37550 304000

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

ra~ 0%

CoiT0589 o
?/\TR ICK SEBASTIAN
CARRIAGE C1, EANERS

D567 W WY i3

| LON

/\?

1
|
|
!

HASY
RN

0eC-3.93

)|

s "t # (1\0
Carr, ln}L 4 . X
Date
Mot Deliverable As Addressed
‘Unable To Forward
[ tnsufficient Address
1 Moved, Left No Address
8 Unclaimed O Refused
1 Attempted-Not Known
L1 No Such Street I Number
0 vacant O lilegibte
B No Mail Receptacie
0 Box Closed-No Order
0 Returned For Botter Acdress
0 Postaga Due



Department of
EnVIronmentaI Protectlon

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit J

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amou&t of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written

notice, as required under the general permit rule. |

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
' Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

\
i
|
[

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This npmber can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

1170339
PATRICK SEBASTIAN

| CARRIAGE CLEANERS
967 W HWY 434

\ LONGWCGOD FL 32730

\ y

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




H Complete items 1, 2, and 3 Also comp|ete
item 4 if Restrlcted_ Dehvery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1170359

. CARRIAGE CLEANERS
PATRICK SEBASTIAN
967 W HWY 434
LONGWOOD FL 32750

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

0/
C. Signature
X W Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 12 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.0.0.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service Iabel)

Do\ oG 1947 | 5*/7//9, IR

PS Form 3811, July 1999

a0 1Bk
|
|

Domestic Return Receipt

q
[
n
|
l
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
[
f

102595-99-M-1789

U.S. Postal Service
1 CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Onlx, No Insurance Coverage P(aw‘ded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total =~ -~

RS
Fecl: - ARRIAGE CLEANE
(132 RICK SEBASTIAN
“Sheet, v 434
67 W HW
--------- 9LONGWOOD FL 32750

7000 0OLOO OC2k 427 3411

AIRS 1D # 1170359

See Reverse for Instructions



e epe at ;

! o) adojeaua o do J9A0 BUll 1B plo

Thank you for using Return Receipt Sei’vice.

e e e s P e e et o ety F et A e

% SENDER: ] ]
(B mComplete ilams 1 antio € 1Uv aGuiOi 13 SYFVICES. i also wish to receive the
@ wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
I 2 lPrirét your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):
s card to you.
J, “,’ = Attach t¥1isuform to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address
[ it. e
I ; . I\e\?rrig"ﬁerum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery .......
[5 =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
| g delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
|9 3. Article Addressed to: 43, Article Number .
2 P/ 7052 0
SID# 1170 4b. Service Type
|E CARRIAGE CLEANERS 399 o ;
K ("-; PATRICK SEB ASTIAN . O Registered f Certified
iuwj 967 W HWY 434 O Express Mail O Insured
lg LONGWOOD FL 32750 [J Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD
lg 7. Date of Delivery
F
|E 5. Ré‘cf\ived By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
) ' 7 and fee is paid,
}g': ) - SW ligrs paid)
5 ?ﬁgnamre: (Addressee or &W
<] - =
: _/ . .
\ PS Form 3811, December 1994 ~ Domestic Return Receipt
7 T T
| P 174 052 110 U\b\!
4 hY \ |
US Postal Service on . \
Receipt for Certified Mail
a1l lmmimm—am Pranmnmemna Donsirdad
AIRS ID # 1170359 ’
CARRIAGE CLEANERS |
PATRICK SEBASTIAN \1
l 967 W HWY 434 :
i LONGWOOD FL 32750
|
! Postage $
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee !
Restricted Delivery Fee
T}
S} | Retum Receipt Showing to
+ | Whom & Date Delivered
% [ Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
2_' Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postaga & Fees | $
© [Postmark or Date i
E :
& 1
I

A
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING I
497457 FEBLZIHD

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 )(

Do NOT Remove Label

/ AIRS ID#1170359 |
T ©77 777 |CARRIAGE CLEANERS T T T T T T 'FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
E PATRICK SEBASTIAN - Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
967 W HWY 434 . Fund: 20-2-035001
LONGWOOD FL Obj.: 002273

32750




I .S. Postal Service -l

- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee ere
{Endorsement Required)} /

Restricted Delivery Fee v
(Endorsement Required)

TotalPa 1 AIRS ID # 1170359001AG

PATRICK SEBASTIAN

____________ CARRIAGE CLEANERS

Street, Ap 967 W HWY 434

"C',;)'l"'s'r'a't'€ LONGWOOD FL """"
32750

S Form 3800,

5000 1L70 00L3 3108 LA7A

SENDEI

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) |B. Date of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. -~

B Print your name and address on the reverse - A — 9“5- 07
so that we can return the card to you. C. Sign .

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 3 O Agent
or on the front if space permits. ) O Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? B Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

lad . . e

10 AIRS ID # 1170359001AG
PATRICK SEBASTIAN
CARRIAGE CLEANERS 3 -
967 W HWY 434 . N::ifi:zeMail O Express Mail
' ;42071\51(?“]001) FL | Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
’ Insured Mail 0O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

" ey sentan ] GOD | T OGN OBy ¢ 27

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424




e

irst- ; -

Postage-&Fees Paid]| |
- SPS e

TPt No. G-107 ™

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

N, 20Ul .
* Sender: Please print your naorﬁe, 'gédress, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMEN®AL PROTEGTIQ
MAIL STATION 5510 R E &Cﬁ | V E D
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32339-2400

MG 07

Bureau of Air Monitoring

& VIOOH b
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U.S. Postal Service S
~ CERTIFIED. MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail iny, No Insurance Coverage Provided)

FEIC]

$

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total & - el
Al
Sent Tt CARRIAGE CLEANERS 1 IDAT0359
......... PATRICK SEBASTIAN

Street,
or P?) 1967 W HWY 434

2001 0320 0001 7975 578G

750

S For N,

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Dehvery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits. L] Addressee

- ) . Is delivery address different from item 17, 0O Yes
. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

_ AIRS ID#1170359

CARRIAGE CLEANERS

PATRICK SEBASTIAN

967 W HWY 434 .

‘LONGWOOD FL Ts. [S;ﬂice oo
C

pa

ertified Mail  [J Express Mail *
O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait ~ [0'C.O.D.

4. F{estricted’DeIivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

32750

2. Article Number
(Transferfrom serwce Iabel)

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424"




First-Class Mail

-| Postage & Fees Paid
-.| USPS

Permit No. G-10

P i)

7

m
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BUR. OF AIR MONITORIN. 2 > N
i ' G & MOBILE SOB ;
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL pROTECTlog}’RezES o <
MAIL STATION 5510 2 5
2800 PLAIR STGNE ROAD 2z < o,
TALLARASSEE FLORIDA 323902400 B Q ij
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|

—— - - . . - . I B T C . e

% SENDER:
T sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ eComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
3 anfg tyour narfe and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee):
- ra to you. .
:,: lﬁtach t¥\ls form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
@ permit.
o ante “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the arlicle number. 2. [T Restricted Delivery
£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
£ delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.
o 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Arhcle Number
s ' 35603 #37
% AIRS ID #°1170359
£ CARRIAGE CLEANERS 4b SGMCG TYPG
8  PATRICK SEBASTIAN '| O Registered K Certified
z 967 W HWY 434 O Express Mail O Insured
& LONGWOOD FL 32750 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
(=] 7. Date of Delivery
z ?’ (6 w4
5. Received By: (Pnnt Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if reqliested
T and fee is paid)
I § 6. Signature: (Ad ressee or Agent)
; x - { /v ot <
PS Form 3811, Decembes1994 102505-97.8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Z 333 bLi3 437 Q\U\

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail \

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
RN nnt nea fnr Intamatinnal Mail /Sea ravarca}

4 AIRS ID # 1170359
CARRIAGE CLEANERS
PATRICK SEBASTIAN
967 W HWY 434
LONGWOOD FL 32750

Certified Fee

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing fo
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




7. Date of®elivery /
o

5. Receivgd By: (Print Name) 8. Addteséee’s Addtess (Only if /équef)éd
}\ 2 SER /}—5//&\/ . and fee is paid) ‘
6. Slgnye (Addressee or Agent)

Ll

PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt

~ - T T T Tt T T - T - ™
| « SEWEER |
| % SENDER: . . 1
T =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. ) | also wish to receive the l
| ‘@ =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an l
l 1 anr(\jt your name and addmss on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): .
[ card to you. ]
] % l;\:::: this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address % !
; ®Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery “},’ i
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was dehvered and the date - l
c  delivered. Consult postmaster forfee. &/
H :
g 3. Arficle Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ;8 ,’
3 » | = 2mel 2285 §
[ AIRS 1D 1170359 4b. Service Type 2 i
& PRILINC o © (KCertifed & }
O PATRICK SEBASTIAN D] Registered ertified 5,
& 967 W HWY 434 O Express Mail ) El\ Insured .5
LONGWOOD FL 32750 03 Retum Regajpt for Merghapdise £J'COD; / 3
a 2
< -]
]
S
¢
c
} Q
£
] |
[
3
] ©
to»
]
|

- ]

J—‘ Z 333 L13 255

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
N AIRS ID 1170359
PRTL INC
PATRICK SEBASTIAN
967 W HWY 434
LONGWOOD FL 32750

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
‘Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
495332 FEB22 2061

Please include your AIRS 1D# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1170359

CARRIAGE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
4 PATRICK SEBASTIAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
967 W HWY 434 Fund:20-2-035001

LONGWOOD FL 32750 a Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
: 412656 JAN 72 v

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1170359 N - — T ) i
CARRIAGE CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PATRICK SEBASTIAN
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
967 W HWY 434 Fund: 20-2-035001
LONGWOOD FL

Obj.: 002273
32750 J




1% Ashok & lla Solanki
1 365 Kapok Ct - .
Longwood FL 32779-5800

e e

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070

-~ Tallahassee; FL32315-8070 — =~ oo i e
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} . "™ . THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 301918
|

Y @

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found b_e}oy on your mailing label.
GECEIVED
FATL ROCH]

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00-; o o5

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#1170359 \

PRTL INC 'FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PATRICK SEBASTIAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

967 W HWY 434 Fund: 20-2-035001

LONGWOOD FL 32750 Obj.: 002273
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™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ‘/C 389849

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Do NOT Remove Label o 332
. T = o
s AIRS ID # 1170359\ w off
| CARRIAGE CLEANERS | - L .
] RICK. SEBASTIAN P FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| PATRIC ; Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi
. 967 W HWY 434 / Fund: 20-2-035001
: LONGWOOD FL 32750 : Obj.: 002273
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6 ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
0363289

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

v

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Do NOT Remove Label o B
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